

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT 06629

irst i	irst information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.	
1.	1 Dist Bankura Sub-Divn Khatra PS Sarren	30. Year 2021 FIR No. 72/21 Date 07-12-21
2.	2. (i) Act	Sections
	(iii) Act Sections Other 3. (a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 258	Acts & Sections 135 (1) (a) 08 Electricity Act
3.	3. (a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 25.8	Time 16.45 With
	(h) Occurrence of Offence: Day Nonday Date	06-12-21 Time 03:45 P.M. 10 4:10 1:11
	(c) Information Received Date	Time 161 45 WS
	GD No. 268	at the Police Statiion :
4.	4. Type of information: Written / Oral Work them	
	5 Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. A. P. R. T.O. Y.	01 (one) Kim Mosth From P.S
	(b) Address Too the Howe of Surroy @ Bad	al Sen Co Indranatazan Sen
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.	more, P.0+P.S Soverga, DUT-Bankua
	District	
6.	6. Complaint / Information :	
	(a) Name Showik malik	
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name Slkash wallk	
	(c) Date / Year of Birth	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	(d) Nationality	2000
	(e) Address A. ECE) & S.M., Sorrenga C	LE CONTRACTOR DE LA CON
7.	7. Details of Known / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with full particulars. Su (Attach separate sheet, if necessary)	to 3 Sen (Badal Sen), 90 Indianatoras
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary)	21-22-18 31-21 210/21 (12) C. (12) C. (12)
8.	8. Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant	
8		
9.	9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved : (attach seperate sheet, if required	forth and at has Costs on xie 2) 30
	orange ment CAS ess	Ale ball)
		u
10.	10. Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :	
	11. Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any: 12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate Sheet, if required) The With the way with the way and way are way and way and way are way and way and way are way are way and way are way and way are way and way are way are way and way are way are way and way are way and way are way and way are way are way and way are way are way are way and way are way are way and way are way are way are way are way and way are way are way are way are way and way are way are way are way and way are way are way are way and way are way are way are way are way are way and way are way and way are	
_	12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate Sheet, if required) the Witchten	complaint of the complainant
	(2) C 21 100 M	here with
1 3.	113 Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s	(35(1)(0) of Electricity Act 2003, (Amendment 2007)
	registered the case and tookup the investigation / directed $-\mathcal{S}\cdot \mathcal{I}$ - \mathcal{A} [4]	Wesh Pati of Barenga 45.
		to take up the investigation
	transferred to P.S.	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint / informant
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Inform	ant free of cost.
	INSPECTOR IN CHARGE	
	SARENGA POLICE STATION DIST BANKURA	* Wande
	MIL DIST. BANKUR	Signature of the Officer-In-Charge, Police Station with
	Y11421	Name: Metal Mandi
0.		Rank ASI Of Police



west bengal state electricity distribution company limited

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

Office of the Assistant Engineer & Station Manager Sarenga Customer Care Centre, Rajabazar, Sarenga

Dist. - Bankura, PIN-722150, Ph-03243-269111, E-mail: sm.sarenga@wbsedcl.in

From:

3M/3AR/333

07/12/21

The Station Manager of Sarenga CCC (Investigating Officer, WBSEDCL)

To:

The Inspector in Charge, Sarenga Police Station, Sarenga, Bankura.

<u>Sub</u>: Lodging of FIR against Sri SUJAY SEN (BADAL SEN), C/O- INDRANARAYAN SEN, VIII-CHOTO SARENGA, NEAR NETAJI MORE PO- SARENGA, Dist- BANKURA-722150 for theft of electricity u/s 135(1)(a) of The Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment 2007).

Dear Sir,

In producing herewith the following article 1. One no. Two (02) core PVC Cable of approximate length 06 (SIX) meter with Hooking arrangements seized under proper seizure list, duly signed by the available witnesses I, Mr. Shouvik Malik (25 yrs), S/O- Mr. Bikash Malik, Assistant Engineer (E) & Station Manager, Sarenga Custormer Care Centre, WBSEDCL, Sarenga, Bankura do hereby lodge complaint against Sri SUJAY SEN (BADAL SEN), C/O-INDRANARAYAN SEN, VIII- CHOTO SARENGA, NEAR NETAJI MORE PO- SARENGA, Dist- BANKURA-722150 today (i.e on 06.12.2021) acting on a tip-off, myself along with, Sri. Khokon Murmu, S/O- Debsaran Murmu, Sr.SAE(E) & Koushik Mahato, S/O- Sisir Mahato, TSH of Sarenga CCC, WBSEDCL went to the located near Netaji more village to work out on one source information that Sri SUJAY SEN (BADAL SEN), C/O- INDRANARAYAN SEN is consuming electricity unauthorizedly at his Domestic premise. Around 03:45 PM of 06/12/2021 we reached at the premises located near Netaji more village and started inspecting the poles and electric lines situated near the above mentioned location. After reaching at the location we found that Sri SUJAY SEN (BADAL SEN), C/O- INDRANARAYAN SEN was present there and some local villagers were present there. They identified the premises and related connections and accordingly we started inspection. During inspection the user Sri SUJAY SEN (BADAL SEN), C/O- INDRANARAYAN SEN found stealing electricity dishonestly by direct hooking from nearest LT Over Head line of WBSEDCL for Domestic purpose and has caused financial loss to WBSEDCL. The load is assessed to be 2746 watts during preparing inspection report at the spot.

Thus the user Sri SUJAY SEN (BADAL SEN), C/O- INDRANARAYAN SEN has violated the rules and provision of section 135(1)(a) of The Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment 2007).

Hence I seized the above noted article under proper seizure list duly signed by the available witnesses following disconnection of the unauthorized connection by removing the cables and hooking devices and producing before you with a request to initiate a cause u/s 135(1) (a) of The Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment 2007) against Sri SUJAY SEN (BADAL SEN), C/O- INDRANARAYAN SEN, VIII- CHOTO SARENGA, NEAR NETAJI MORE PO- SARENGA, Dist-BANKURA-722150 and arrange for its investigation. It is also to be mentioned that some local villagers were present there and refused to sign as witness in the Seizure list and Inspection Report sheet. It is also to be mentioned that we disconnected the unauthorized connection and left the premise at about 04:10 PM on the same day.

Witnesses:

- 1. Sri. Khokon Murmu, S/O- Debsaran Murmu, Sr.SAE(E), Sarenga CCC
- 2. Sri. Koushik Mahato, S/O- Sisir Mahato, TSH of Sarenga CCC

Seized Article: 1 One no. 02 (TWO) core PVC Cable of approximate length 06 (Six) meter along with Hooking arrangements.

As the accused Sri SUJAY SEN (BADAL SEN), C/O- INDRANARAYAN SEN, VIII- CHOTO SARENGA, NEAR NETAJI MORE PO- SARENGA, Dist- BANKURA-722150 has committed offence under section 135 (1)(a) of the Electricity Act 2003 and amendment Act 2007, kindly treat the complaint as FIR and take necessary action.

Thanking you

Énclosure: 1. Copy of Inspection Report Sheet.

2. Original Seizure list.

3. Seized article as per Seizure list.

DLICK Received on-of-12-21

Received on-of-12-21

Of 16145 Pros coseno-72/21

Yours Faithfully

A.E. & Station Manager Sarenga Customer Care Centro

W.B.S.E.D.C

SEIZURE LIST

Place of search: House / Shop of Shri Sujay Sen (Badal Sen) Son of Indrandayan Sen of Village chhoto Swenga	
Son of Indrandayan Sen of Village Chhoto Swenya	
(Near Netaji mose) P.S Suserega District - Bankula	
Name and address of	
the witnesses: (1) Shri Khokon Musmu, JE/E)-I. Sweingnece	
of Village Marthai chuk P.S Salan pril	
District: Paschim Bridhaman.	
•	
(2) Shri Koushik Malato, T.S.H. Sahengacec	
Sonot Sister Mahato	
of Village Kalabati, P.O-Nemipal P.S Sim lafal	
District: 13 as Enla	
Article Seized:	
(i) One two cose pre case of approximate length	
(ii) 6 (Six meter) with Looking aslangement.	
(iii) (As a Sample ban's)	*
(iv)	
(v)	
(vi)	
(vii)	
(viii)	
(ix)	
Signature of the witnesses :	
(1) Signature : Khokon Mulmu	
Date : 06/12/2021	
(2) Signature : Koushik Mahalo Date : 06/12/21	
Refused to sign	
Signature / L. T. I. of Signature of the WBSEDCL	
the accused person (if refused to be noted) CONGENERAL & SIROMAN MARINE CONGENERAL CON	

West Bengal state electricity distribution company INSPECTION NOTE ON LAMV CONSUMER (S&LP) INSPECTION TEAM H.Q. CORPORATE, VIDYUT BHAWAN! (D) CIRCLE

Sujay sen (Badal sen) Date of Inspect of 0812/2021 Clo-Indsanalayan sen Catagory of Consume: Nature of production Domestic e es sittles VIM - chhoto Sasenga (Near Contractual Loacity -Neta Jimose) WBSEDCL No Mspacted der card/bill Existing no Remerks tiux (upput) " trose (loveer) *Aurel terminal cover (L/R) escret cody (SEDCL) (L/A) Meter body (Mfg.) (L/R) Do Pon Dievel security sest (L/R) /2 conditions Standard - Non-standard, OK / Not OK AUTAY Sticky | Stop / Burnt / No display - Bunning / With Display eading on date " readings with date der terminal voltage · display) in volts. Ven (· in Amus matter display) as or (pot.et.) in ma · arvad lead (Isolayna) от вериелов Forward / Reverse s malley a note inarailes CTR:

During inspection at the domestic primises of Sujay Sen Noca at chihoto Salenga (steas Netajimere). It is found that is using electricity un authorizedly to son his demestic pla disect hooking from head by DTR of WBSEDCL. We consumption of load to be 2746 walt.

> Means of their Test, by direct Looking from nearby DTRU W.BS.E.DC.L

Guar Representativo

- 12 348 UNBLICE

Naprasentative S/D. or Gr. E.S

I. Namo : SHOUYIK MALIK Designation AES SM Signature.

ากอภัยกฐาเยค 🦪

6/12/21 Name -Musma 2 Name. Khokon Designation:

JE (E) - I Shengher wion:

3. Kourhik

T.S.H. Salenon CEE Sign this -(Km (T.S.H)

Signorus

10 0